505821146 12/13/2019

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT5867976

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
LEO ZAMANSKY	02/09/2018
TERENCE M CARR	02/09/2018

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SENTIO SOFTWARE, LLC	
Street Address:	1900 K STREET, SUITE 725	
City:	WASHINGTON	
State/Country:	D.C.	
Postal Code:	20006	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16504206

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 5102905210

Email: CALPATENT@YAHOO.COM

Correspondent Name: RONALD L. ROHDE

Address Line 1: 2625 MIDDLEFIELD RD., #189 Address Line 4: PALO ALTO, CALIFORNIA 94306

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	RIN004CON1
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	RONALD L. ROHDE
SIGNATURE:	/ron rohde/
DATE SIGNED:	12/13/2019

Total Attachments: 4

source=Assignment LEO Inventor-RIN004PA to Sentio 1.0-Fully Executed#page1.tif source=Assignment LEO Inventor-RIN004PA to Sentio 1.0-Fully Executed#page2.tif source=Assignment TERRY Inventor-RIN004PA to Sentio 1.0-Fully Executed#page1.tif source=Assignment TERRY Inventor-RIN004PA to Sentio 1.0-Fully Executed#page2.tif

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT RIGHTS

This Assignment of Patent Rights ("Assignment") is made this the 9th day of February 2018,

by and between

assignor,

LEO ZAMANSKY hereinafter ("Inventor") and

assignee

Sentio Software, LLC 1900 K STREET, SUITE 725 WASHINGTON, DC 20006

hereinafter ("SENTIO")

WHEREAS Inventor has invented and SENTIO desires to file an application for United States Letters Patent for United States Patent Application number: 15/885,687 filed on: January 31, 2018, titled "SYSTEMS AND METHODS FOR CONTINUOUS ACTIVE MACHINE LEARNING WITH DOCUMENT REVIEW QUALITY MONITORING," Attorney Docket Number RIN004PA, (the "Invention"),

WHEREAS the Invention was made while Inventor was an employee of SENTIO under such circumstances that applicable laws and regulations render the patent rights assignable to SENTIO, and whereas SENTIO desires to acquire, and Inventor desires to grant to SENTIO, the entire worldwide right, title, and interest in and to the Invention and to any and all patent applications and patents directed thereto.

Now, therefore, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency thereof being hereby acknowledged, Inventor and SENTIO agree as follows:

Inventor hereby assigns and otherwise transfers to SENTIO, and/or its successors and assigns and legal representatives the Inventor's full and entire world-wide right, title, and interest in and to the Invention, the above-identified United States patent application, and any and all other patent applications and patents for the Inventions which may be applied for or granted therefore in the United States and in all foreign countries and jurisdictions, including all divisionals, continuations, reissues, reexaminations, renewals, counterparts, substitutes, design, and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of such applications and granting of such patents. The Inventor also hereby authorizes and requests the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office to issue any United States Patent, and foreign patent authorities to issue any foreign patent granted for the Invention, to SENTIO and its successors; and assigns the entire worldwide right, title, and interest in and to the same to be held and enjoyed by SENTIO and its successors.

Inventor further agrees to make, execute, and deliver to SENTIO all documents in such usual or other forms, terms, or contents as may be required by SENTIO for the prosecution of all applications arising from the Invention, as well as after issuance of Letters

Patent, and for the settlement of any interference or other action or proceeding, these applications and Letters Patent may encounter. Inventor will aid SENTIO in every way to protect the Invention as requested by SENTIO, except that any expenses arising through such assistance will be borne, through proper arrangement, by SENTIO.

Inventor warrants that there are no outstanding assignments, grants, liens, encumbrances, or agreements, oral, written, or implied, that will impair the interests conveyed in this assignment at the time of execution of this instrument.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Assignment as of the 9^{th} Day of February, 2018

Agreed to by Inventor

Leo Zamansky

5361 MAPLEDALE WAY

MASON, OH 45040

02/09/2018

Date

Agreed to by SENTIO

Hy Helherington=

Managing Partner
Sentio Software, LLC

1900 K STREET, SUITE 725

WASHINGTON, DC 20006

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT RIGHTS

This Assignment of Patent Rights ("Assignment") is made this the

9th day of February 2018,

by and between

assignor,

TERENCE M CARR hereinafter ("Inventor") and

<u>assignee</u>

Sentio Software, LLC 1900 K STREET, SUITE 725 WASHINGTON, DC 20006

hereinafter ("SENTIO")

WHEREAS Inventor has invented and SENTIO desires to file an application for United States Letters Patent for United States Patent Application number; 15/885,687 filed on: January 31, 2018, titled "SYSTEMS AND METHODS FOR CONTINUOUS ACTIVE MACHINE LEARNING WITH DOCUMENT REVIEW QUALITY MONITORING," Attorney Docket Number RIN004PA, (the "Invention").

WHEREAS the Invention was made while Inventor was an employee of SENTIO under such circumstances that applicable laws and regulations render the patent rights assignable to SENTIO, and whereas SENTIO desires to acquire, and Inventor desires to grant to SENTIO, the entire worldwide right, title, and interest in and to the Invention and to any and all patent applications and patents directed thereto.

Now, therefore, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency thereof being hereby acknowledged, Inventor and SENTIO agree as follows:

Inventor hereby assigns and otherwise transfers to SENTIO, and/or its successors and assigns and legal representatives the Inventor's full and entire world-wide right, title, and interest in and to the Invention, the above-identified United States patent application, and any and all other patent applications and patents for the Inventions which may be applied for or granted therefore in the United States and in all foreign countries and jurisdictions, including all divisionals, continuations, reissues, reexaminations, renewals, counterparts, substitutes, design, and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of such applications and granting of such patents. The Inventor also hereby authorizes and requests the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office to issue any United States Patent, and foreign patent authorities to issue any foreign patent granted for the Invention, to SENTIO and its successors; and assigns the entire worldwide right, title, and interest in and to the same to be held and enjoyed by SENTIO and its successors.

Inventor further agrees to make, execute, and deliver to SENTIO all documents in such usual or other forms, terms, or contents as may be required by SENTIO for the prosecution of all applications arising from the Invention, as well as after issuance of Letters

Patent, and for the settlement of any interference or other action or proceeding, these applications and Letters Patent may encounter. Inventor will aid SENTIO in every way to protect the Invention as requested by SENTIO, except that any expenses arising through such assistance will be borne, through proper arrangement, by SENTIO.

Inventor warrants that there are no outstanding assignments, grants, liens, encumbrances, or agreements, oral, written, or implied, that will impair the interests conveyed in this assignment at the time of execution of this instrument.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Assignment as of the 9th day of February, 2018.

Agreed to by Inventor

Terence M Carr

3337 CARPENTERS CREEK DRIVE

CINCINNATI, OH 45241

Agreed to by SENTIO

Hy Hetherington

Managing Partner

Sentio Software, LLC

RECORDED: 12/13/2019

1900 K STREET, SUITE 725

WASHINGTON, DC 20006